Total Revenue From The Rendering Of Services 15,555 13,580

NOTE 3(d) DONATIONS, LEGACIES AND SPONSORSHIPS

Humanitarian Services

Donations and sponsorships 62,268 53,245

Appeals - Domestic

- The Queensland floods appeal 2013 24 11,329

- Tasmanian bushfires 2013 - 8,669

Appeals - International

- Typhoon Haiyan appeal 13,865 -

   - Syria Crisis Appeal 510 -

Legacies 15,507 16,720

Membership and volunteers 161 144

Other 5,303 5,659

Total Donations, Legacies and Sponsorships 97,638 95,766

Impact on profit (loss) and other comprehensive income for year ended
30 June 2013:

30 June 2013

$’000

Adjustment

Opening Surplus 27,322

(1) Blood and blood product inventory movement (11,629)

(2) Increase in staff expenses (618)

(3) Increase in depreciation expense (1,450)

Decrease in surplus for the year (13,697)

Adjusted Surplus 13,625

Opening Other Comprehensive Income 10,150

(2) Increase in components of defined benefit gains recognised in
other comprehensive income

619

Adjusted Other Comprehensive Income 10,769

Impact on Statement of Financial Position: As at 1/7/2012
(previously stated)

Adjustment As at 1/7/2012
(restated)

Adjustment
Statement of
financial position as
at 1 July 2012

Notes $’000 $’000 $’000

(1) Inventories 8 56,628 (43,225) 13,403

(1) Accumulated funds 19 328,392 (43,225) 285,167

As at 1/7/2013
(previously stated)

Adjustment As at 1/7/2013
(restated)

Adjustment
Statement of
financial position as
at 1 July 2013

Notes $’000 $’000 $’000

(1) Inventories 8 70,901 (54,853) 16,048

(3) Property, plant and
equipment

11 425,004 2,167 427,171

(3) Make good
provisions

14 4,039 3,616 7,655

(1) Accumulated funds 19 331,605 (56,303) 275,302

15   Australian Red Cross: Financials 2013/2014Australian Red Cross: Financials 2013/2014   14

NOTE 2 SUMMARY OF SIGNIFICANT ACCOUNTING POLICIES (CONTINUED)

2014 2013

$'000 $'000

NOTE 4(a) INVESTMENT REVENUE

Interest revenue

  Bank deposits - Humanitarian Services 3,373 3,513

  Bank deposits - Blood Service 8,108 8,179

Available-for-sale investments 277 14

Held-to-maturity investments - 907

Dividends from other entities and Imputation Credit 1,109 857

Investment properties 12 1,223

Other rental revenue - 441

Total Investment Revenue 12,879 15,134

NOTE 4(b) OTHER REVENUE